ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES KC
RELAY - NONLATCH
3 PDT, 25 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
103E

10. Time current relay characteristics per MIL-PRF-6106.
11. Relay will not operate, but will not be damaged by application of reverse polarity to coil.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    KC - A   4   A
   Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,D,J,W)____________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4)__________________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage see coil characteristics (A,B,C,M,N,R or V)____|
MOUNTING STYLES
Date of issue:  07/10 - 152 - Page 3 of 4
MOUNTING STYLE A
1.015
1.000
1.015
1.718 MAX
1.015
1.446
1.396
MOUNTING STYLE J
.040
.9371.015
1.015
8 PLACES
FULL R
.625
TYP
.150
1.718 MAX
1.446
1.015
1.396
MOUNTING STYLE D
.937
.150 TYP
1.015
.040
.156
.625
.312
6 PLACES
FULL R
1.000
RUBBER GASKET
.097  .005 THK SILICONE
1.025 MAX
MOUNTING STYLE W
SYSTEM. NOTE: TRACK SYSTEM
NOT AVAILABLE FROM LEACH
FOR USE WITH TRACK MOUNT
1.025
MAX
-
+
.089  .005-
+
TERMINAL TYPES SERIES KC
Standard Tolerance: .XX ±.03; .XXX ±.010 INCHES
Date of issue: 07/10 - 153 - Page 4 of 4
Application notes N°101
DERATING OF CONTACTS FOR DC VOLTAGES
ABOVE NOMINAL RATING
To establish a standard for the derating of relay contacts is, at best, a subjective practice. Limitations are governed by the type
of relay, contact gap, maximum voltage capabilities of the relay contact system, and the contact material.
The most common method is to derate the contacts by use of the Power Formula, using the known current and voltage.
This method is valid only for Resistive Loads, and is an approximation only; keeping in mind the limitations mentioned above.
Power = IE (Current x Voltage)
I2 E2 = 2/3 I1E1
Example:
A designer is working with a 55 volt DC system and has a relay rated at 10 amps resistive at 28 volts DC.
What is the maximum current that can be switched at 55 Vdc.
I1 = 10 Amperes
E1 = 28 VDC
E2 = 55 VDC